502977938 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3024537

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
DONALD E. SHINN				03/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	INDUS	INDUSTRIAL ACCESSORIES COMPANY			
Street Address:	4800 L	4800 LAMAR AVENUE, SUITE 203			
City:	MISSI	MISSION			
State/Country:	KANS	KANSAS			
Postal Code:	66202	66202			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 144		1448	7536		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ				
		(913)	647-9057		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone: 913		-	647-9050		
		sef@	Phoveywilliams.com		
•			'EY WILLIAMS LLP		
			1 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000		
Address Line 4:		OVE	RLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210		
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		45694		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		45694		
			JOHN MICHAEL COLLINS		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			JOHN MICHAEL COLLINS		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:			JOHN MICHAEL COLLINS /John Michael Collins/		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:		JOHN MICHAEL COLLINS /John Michael Collins/ 09/16/2014		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	R:	tpage	JOHN MICHAEL COLLINS /John Michael Collins/ 09/16/2014 1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald E. Shinn ("Assignor") of 8323 Mullen Rd., Lenexa, KS 66215 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING OF FRACKING SAND

for which I have filed a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as follows: Serial No. 61/879,345 filed September 18, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Industrial Accessories Company ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 4800 Lamar Avenue, Suite 203; Mission, KS 66202, is desirous of acquiring all interests in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said application;

- (b) said application;
- (c) any and all non-provisional applications claiming the priority of said application;
- (d) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said non-provisional applications;

(e) any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said non-provisional applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(f) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(g) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0879

any and all Letters Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which (i) may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign (i) to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be solely held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, nonmonetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights as assigned herein.

Date: March 6, 2014

m l

Donald E. Shinn

STATE OF Kansas) County of Johnson)ss. On this 6th day of March, 2014, before me personally appeared Donald E. Shinn, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Mari Kolich Jotary Public

My Commission expires:

12/22/2017. [SEAL]

Notary Public State of Kansas Marie Kolich My Appt Exp 12/22/20/7

PATENT REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0880 Industrial Accessories Company hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Industrial Accessories Company

By Filliam B. Barn

Name: WILLIAM D. BERK

Title: President